## WOBURN SANDS TOWN COUNCIL

Memorial Hall, 4 High Street, Woburn Sands, Milton Keynes, MK17 8RH
Telephone: 01908 585368 e-mail: clerk@woburnsandstowncouncil.gov.uk
www.woburnsandstowncouncil.gov.uk

Members of Woburn Sands Town Council are hereby summoned to attend the Meeting of the Woburn Sands Town Council on **Monday 20**<sup>th</sup> **January at 6.30pm in the Committee Room, Memorial Hall.**Members of the public are welcome to attend.

A G E N D A TIMINGS

21/25	Present:	
22/25	Apologies and approve reasons for absence:	
23/25	DECLARATION OF INTEREST:  Under the localism act 2011 (section 26-37 and schedule 4) and in accordance with the Council's code of conduct, all members must declare any interests which they may have in any of the items under consideration at this meeting	
24/25	<b>Minutes:</b> To consider the approval of the draft minutes of the last meeting of the Council held on Monday 13 <sup>th</sup> January 2025	
25/25	Finance: To agree the precept requirement for 2025-2026	20
26/25	EWR: feedback	10
27/25	Date of next meeting: 7.30pm Monday 10 <sup>th</sup> February 2025  Venue: The Committee Room at The Memorial Hall	

Signed: Clerk to Woburn Sands Town Council Date: 15/01/2025